(29,734) -   [1] (29,734) -   [1]
(2,836) -   [1] (2,836) -   [1]

2 3,920,592 27 [14] 0 3,920,592 27 [14]

11 1,191,816 [8] 24.80   [14] 0 1,191,816 [8] 24.80   [14]
3 346,902 [9] 85.20   [1] 0 346,902 [9] 85.20   [1]
8 844,914 -   [1] 0 844,914 -   [1]

5,112,407 26.56   [14] 5,112,407 26.56   [14]
152 [15] 16,925,351 1 [15] 16,925,352

7.0416% 7.0416%
7.0416% [2] 7.0416% [2]

5,112,407
14,007
13.51

1 189,248

NC Retail NC Retail
Iteration 3 Iteration 4

N
C

-2301
Page

2 of 2

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
Late-Filed Exhibit No. 1

Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214
Page 37 of 45

NC-2302
Page 1 of 3

Commission Request
Net CCR ARO Against EDIT

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Cash Working Capital for Present Revenue

Adjusted
Before Adjusted Working

Line Change Change Adjusted Per Before Capital
No. Description Per Books Adjustments in CWC in CWC with CWC Books Adjustments Increase Lead/Lag Study

(a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d) (f) (g) (h)=(f)+(g)

1 Rate revenues 4,751,193 [1] 4,751,193 4,751,193 39.58 [1] 39.58 515,212
2 Sales for resale revenues 61,600 61,600 61,600 35.44 35.44 5,981
3 Forfeited discounts 15,256 15,256 15,256 70.00 70.00 2,926
4 Miscellaneous service revenues 9,541 9,541 9,541 76.00 76.00 1,987
5 Rent revenues - extra facilities - depreciation 0 0 0.00 -
6 Rent revenues - extra facilities - other 25,058 25,058 25,058 30.13 30.13 2,069
7 Rent revenues - pole & line attachments 27,655 27,655 27,655 143.39 143.39 10,864
8 Tower lease revenues 6,161 6,161 6,161 -93.97 (93.97) (1,586)
9 Other electric rents 3,060 3,060 3,060 45.21 45.21 379

10 Return & depr - Catawba general plant 11,264 11,264 11,264 -15.21 (15.21) (469)
11 Other misc revenues - CIAC & comp for svc 13,227 13,227 13,227 -15.21 (15.21) (551)
12 Other misc revenues - timber sales (2.737) (3) (3) 0.00 -
13 Profit or loss on sale of M&S (1) (1) (1) 0.00 -
14 Deferred DSM costs - NC (377) (377) (377) 0.00 -
15 Other revenue affiliate 8,729 8,729 8,729 40.21 40.21 962
16 Revenues from transm of electricity to others 5,032 5,032 5,032 40.41 40.41 557
17 Other electric revenues 3,639 3,639 3,639 36.03 36.03 359
18 Other electric revenues riders (38,869) (38,869) (38,869) 0.00 0.00 -
19 Other transmission revenues 1,916 1,916 1,916 0.00 0.00 -
20 Rate Schedule Revenue Adjustments
21 PF REV-Annualize retail revenues for current rates (110,407) [3] (110,407) (110,407) 39.58 [2] 39.58 (11,972)
22 PF REV-Normalize for weather (96,809) [3] (96,809) (96,809) 39.58 [2] 39.58 (10,498)
23 PF REV-Annualize revenues for customer growth 30,467 [3] 30,467 30,467 39.58 [2] 39.58 3,304
24 PF REV-Eliminate unbilled revenues 26,204 [3] 26,204 26,204 39.58 [2] 39.58 2,842
25 PF REV-Adjust for costs recovered through non-fuel riders 50,669 [3] 50,669 50,669 39.58 [2] 39.58 5,494
26 PF REV-Adjust Other Revenue (9,502) [3] (9,502) (9,502) 39.58 [2] 39.58 (1,030)
27 Rounding - Revenue 0 0 0 39.58 [2] 39.58 0
28 Revenue - Adjustments (Sum Lines 21 through 27) 0 (109,378) (109,378) 4,794,706
29
30 Total Adjusted Revenue (L1 + L28) 4,904,084 (109,378) [4] 4,794,706 [3] 0 4,794,706 40.09 [8] 0.01 [9] 40.11 [8] 526,828$
31
32 Operating Expenses:
33 Fuel Used in Electric Generation 989,374 [2] 989,374 989,374 22.33 [2] 22.33 60,528
34 PF FUEL-Normalize for weather (25,025) [3] (25,025) (25,025) 22.33 [2] 22.33 (1,531)
35 PF FUEL-Annualize revenues for customer growth 4,945 [3] 4,945 4,945 22.33 [2] 22.33 303
36 PF FUEL-Update fuel costs to proposed rate 209,105 [3] 209,105 209,105 22.33 [2] 22.33 12,793
37 PF FUEL-Adjust for costs recovered through non-fuel riders (16,862) [3] (16,862) (16,862) 22.33 [2] 22.33 (1,032)
38 Rounding - Fuel 0 0 0 22.33 [2] 22.33 0
39 Fuel Used in Electric Generation - Adjustments (Sum Lines 34:38) 0 172,162 172,162 1,161,536
40
41 Total Adjusted Fuel Used in Electric Generation (L33 + L39) 989,374 172,162 [4] 1,161,536 [3] 0 1,161,536 22.33 [8] 0.00 [9] 22.33 [8] 71,061$
42
43 Purchased Power 331,394 [2] 331,394 331,394 39.00 [2] 39.00 35,409
44 Deferred Fuel (137,046) (137,046) (137,046) 22.33 22.33 (8,384)
45 PF PURCH POWER-Update fuel costs to proposed rate (169,854) [3] (169,854) (169,854) 39.00 [2] 39.00 (18,149)
46 PF PURCH POWER-Adjust for costs recovered through non-fuel riders (1,082) [3] (1,082) (1,082) 39.00 [2] 39.00 (116)
47 Rounding - Purchased Power 0 0 0
48 Purchased Power - Adjustments (Sum Lines 45 through 47) 0 (170,936) (170,936) 23,412
49
50 Total Adjusted Purchased Power (L43 + L48) 194,348 (170,936) [4] 23,412 [3] 0 23,412 50.75 [8] 85.83 [9] 136.58 [8] 8,761$
51
52 Labor expense 571,027 [2] 571,027 571,027 Labor 36.37 [2] 36.37 56,899
53 Benefits expense 69,021 69,021 69,021 Pension & benefits 12.21 12.21 2,309
54 Regulatory commission expense 8,163 8,163 8,163 Reg Commiss. Exp 89.82 89.82 2,009
55 Property insurance 1,625 1,625 1,625 Prop Ins -474.55 (474.55) (2,113)
56 Injuries and damages for corp 5,274 5,274 5,274 Injuries & Damages -145.50 (145.50) (2,102)
57 Uncollectable accounts 12,692 12,692 12,692 Uncollectibles 0.00 0.00 -
58 Other O&M expense 708,137 708,137 708,137 Other O&M expense 36.49 36.49 70,794
59 PF O&M-Annualize retail revenues for current rates (826) [3] (826) (826) O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 (77)
60 PF O&M-Normalize for weather (368) [3] (368) (368) O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 (34)
61 PF O&M-Annualize revenues for customer growth 2,354 [3] 2,354 2,354 O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 219
62 PF O&M-Update fuel costs to proposed rate (21,892) [3] (21,892) (21,892) O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 (2,033)
63 PF O&M-Adjust for costs recovered through non-fuel riders (117,372) [3] (117,372) (117,372) O&M Excl Fuel & PP 33.90 [2] 33.90 (10,901)
64 PF O&M-Adjust for approved regulatory assets and liabilities 1,408 [3] 1,408 1,408 Amortization 0.00 [2] 0.00 -

[…]

142 EDIT Amortization - Adjustments (Sum Lines 143:144) 0 (29,734) (29,734)
143
144 Total Adjusted EDIT Amortization (L139 + L142) 0 (29,734) [4] (29,734) [3] 0 (29,734) 0.00 [8] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [8] -$
141
142 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (3,526) [1] (3,526) 0.00 [1] 0.00 -
143 PF ITC-Annualize depreciation on year end plant balances 690 [3] 690 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
144 Rounding - ITC (0) (0) 0.00 [2] 0.00 -
145 Amort. of Investment Tax Credit - Adjustments (Sum Lines 143:144) 0 690 690
146

N
C

-2302
Page

2 of 3

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
Late-Filed Exhibit No. 1

Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214
Page 39 of 45

I

NC-2302
Page 3 of 3

Commission Request
Net CCR ARO Against EDIT

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Cash Working Capital for Present Revenue

Adjusted
Before Adjusted Working

Line Change Change Adjusted Per Before Capital
No. Description Per Books Adjustments in CWC in CWC with CWC Books Adjustments Increase Lead/Lag Study

(a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d) (f) (g) (h)=(f)+(g)

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

147 Total Adjusted Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (L142 + L145) (3,526) 690 [4] (2,836) [3] 0 (2,836) 0.00 [8] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [8] -$
148
149 Total Operating Expense (L41+L50+L85+L104+L121+L126+L137+L147) 3,821,748 23,898 3,845,646 0 3,845,646 29.57 [8] (1.95) [9] 27.61 [8] 290,940$
150
151 Income for Return (L30 - L149) 1,082,336 (133,276) 949,060 0 949,060 24.97 [8] 6.11 [9] 31.08 [8] 235,887
152 Interest Expense 317,199 [2] 29,003 [4] 346,201 [5] 0 [5] 346,202 85.20 [2] 0.00 [9] 85.20 [2] 80,812
153 Return for Equity (L151 - L152) 765,137 (162,279) 602,858 (0) 602,858 0.00 [2] 0.00 [9] 0.00 [2] 155,075
154
155 Total Requirement (L149 + L151 = L30) 4,904,084 4,794,706 4,794,706 28.55 [8] (0.25) [9] 28.30 [8] 526,828
156
157 RATE BASE 14,556,650 [3] 2,334,517 [4] 16,891,167 [3] 12 [7] 16,891,179
158
159
160 Change
161 Calculation of Change in Cash Working Capital (CWC) due to Adjustments Per Books in CWC Adjusted
162 Annual Requirement 4,904,084 4,794,706
163 Daily Requirement (L140 / 365 Days) 13,436 13,136
164 Net Lag Days (L138, Rounded Per Books) 11.54 11.81
165 Est. CWC Req. Before Sales Tax Requirement (L141 x L142) 155,064 155,075
166 Add: Working Capital Related to NC Sales Tax 6,204 [1] 6,204 [1]
167
168 Total Cash Working Capital Requirements (L165 + L166) 161,268 12 [4] 161,279
169
170 Revenue Lag Days (Per Line 47, Columns (f) & (h)) 40.09 40.1051
171 Requirement Lead Days (Per Line 160, Columns (f) & (h)) 28.55 28.2999
172
173 Net Lag Days (L170 - L171) 11.54 11.81

Notes:
[1] Columns (a) and (f) match Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214, E-1 Item 14, Lead Lag Summary
[2] Docket No. E-7, Sub 1214, E-1 Item 14, Lead Lag Study
[3] Exhibit C in Docket E-7, Sub 1214
[4] Column (b) = Column (c) - Column (a)
[5] Line 157 x Debt Rate: 4.27% and Debt Ratio: 48%
[6] Interest Expense: - L152 x Tax Rate: 23.3503%